GEORGE O SAILE ASSOC 05/05/2006 09:49 8454523204 PAGE 03 FORM PTO~1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark ffice PATENTS ONLY ET05-006 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DER-MIN YUAN, SHIH-HSING WANG Name: Etron technology, inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Nature of conveyance 4F. No. 2, Technology Road V, X Assignment Science-Based Industrial Park Merger City: Hsin-Chu State: Taiwan Country: R.O.C. Security Agreement Change of Name other_ Execution Date: 12/27/05 Additional name & address attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/325,665 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>GEORGE O. SAILE</u> Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 8 Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach-duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN 5/5/06 Name of Person Signing Date

PATENT

700262548

REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0987

PATENT
REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0988

ı	_	x	x				
ET05-006	For	□U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights				
	For	Application or	U.S. Patent				
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGI the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge	NEE to As	SSIGNOR of the sure of the sur	m of One Dollar (\$1,00), luable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:							
Der-Min Yuan Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	<u>Sh</u> Тур	ih-Hsing Wang e or print name of ASSI	GNOR				
No. 2, Ln 10 Chung-Hsin St., Hsin-chuang, Address	No Ad	. 5, Lane 16, Change iress	hun St.				
Talpel County, Taiwan, R.O.C. Population of Chi	MA <u>H</u> sin	chu City, Taillhau,	eoc Copy bulicofthis				
Taiwan, R.O.C., Poper Blill of China. Nationality	<u>Talw</u> Natio	an, R.O.C. Papult	lis of their				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to							
ASSIGNEE:							
Etron Technology, Inc. No. 6, Technology Road V Science Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.							
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentative	s of the ASSIGNEE	· !				
(complete one of the following)							
the entire right, title and interest							
an undivided percent (%) int	erest for t	he United States ar	nd its territorial				
possessions (check the following box/f fore x and in all foreign countries	ign rights	are also to be assi	gned)				
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclose	ed in the invention e	entitled:				
Data flammakana fa la san inn an			•				

GEORGE O SAILE ASSOC

PAGE 04

Data flow scheme for low power DRAM

05/05/2006 09:49

8454523204

PATEN

REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0989

05/05/2006	09:49	8454523204	GE	EORGE O SAILE ASS	50C	PAGE	07
	1. 44.						
ET05-006		For -	U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights			
			For	Application or	∐U.S. Patent		
			Ву	x[nventor(s) or	Present Owner		
		ASSIGNMEN	T OF	INVENTION	_		
	In considerati the receipt of	on of the payment by ASSIGNEI which is hereby acknowledged,	E to As and fo	SSIGNOR of the sum r other good and valu	of One Dollar (\$1.00 Jable consideration.).	
	ASSIGNOR:						
	•	ne of ASSIGNOR	<u>Sh</u> Typ	ih-Hsing Wang e or print name of ASSIG	NOR		
]	<u>No. 2, Ln 10 C)</u> Address	hung-Hsin St., Hsin-chuang,	<u>No</u> Ad	. <u>5. Lane 16. Changch</u> dress	un St		
3	<u>Taipei County, Ta</u>	aiwan, R.O.C., Popublic Mchina		chu City, Tainlan K		Hehin	u LØL
Ţ	Taiwan, R.O.C. / Nationality	Republic of China	<u>Taiw</u> Natio	an, R.O.C. Populationality	oc Copytelico	/ .	
ŀ	nereby sells, a	essigns and transfers to	·				
	ASSIGNEE:						
	Science Bas	nology Road V sed Industrial Park aiwan, R.O.C.					
a	and the succes	ssors, assigns and legal represe	ntative	s of the ASSIGNEE		•	
(4	complete one	of the following)					
		ight, title and interest					
	an undivide	ed percent (%) intere	st for 1	he United States and	its territorial	٠,	
p	ossessions						
ĺ	x and in all fo	check the following box/f foreign preign countries	rights	are also to be assign	ned)		
in	and to any a	nd all improvements which are d	lienlaed	ed in the invention or	distant.		

Data flow scheme for low power DRAM

ΡΔΤ

REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0990

and which is found in

RECORDED: 01/04/2006

x (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no	n application(s) is also being assigned)
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign o	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof examination thereof.	said invention by the above application or any , and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment will be made or entered into which would conflict with this	at, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or s assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE with pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to or proceeding related thereto and will promptly expresentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidant enforce said application, said invention and said L may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes	and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation ecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 2 21 06	gning) don of the application if item (a) was checked above. Shall your - Shall King Wang
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title v. if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be is desired. Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

2

PATENT REEL: 017583 FRAME: 0991